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File Number

0000205984

0000212354

0000206641

0000211875

0000212556

0000206125

REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose

Assignment
of
Authorization

Service

FM

From: KSEM, Inc.

License To
Cover

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

FM

AM

Call Sign

KDRM

KTMV

WELY

NOTICE

Facility ID

35596

776947

5386

From: BOIS FORTE TRIBAL COUNCIL

License To
Cover
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

FM

FM

FX

KAAC

KAWR

W259DH

773775

171026

200643

Station Type

Main

To: Jacobs Radio Programming, LLC

Main

To:

Main

To: Zoe Communications, Inc.

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

99.3

91.9

1450.0

99.7

98.7

99.7

City, State

MOSES LAKE,

WA

Mountain
Village, AK

ELY, MN

Utgiavik, AK

RELIANCE,
Wy

ELBERTON,
GA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KSEM, Inc.

Kashunamiut School
District

BOIS FORTE TRIBAL
COUNCIL

Adventist Radio
Alaska Corporation

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

GEORGIA-CAROLINA
RADIOCASTING
COMPANY, LLC

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

Status Date Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING To: WSGC Radio LLC

COMPANY, LLC

0000207582 Assignment AM KLOK 41339 Main 1170.0 SAN JOSE, CA KLOK MEDIA, INC. 03/23/2023 Granted
of
Authorization
From: KLOK MEDIA, INC. To: Punjabi American Media, LLC

0000180210 Renewal of FM WBRV- 65411 Main 101.3 BOONVILLE, THE FLACK 03/23/2023 Granted
License FM NY BROADCASTING
Amendment GROUP L.L.C.
From: To:

0000212833 Call Sign FM WQCK 43880 Main 105.9 PHILIPSBURG SCHLESINGER 03/23/2023 Granted
Request , PA COMMUNICATIONS,
(Change) INC.
From: To:

0000212827 STA LPD WNYZ- 56043 Main 6 NEW YORK, Sound of Long Island, 03/23/2023 Granted
Extension LD NY Inc.
From: To:

0000180194 Renewal of AM WBRV 3198 Main 900.0 BOONVILLE, THE FLACK 03/23/2023 Granted
License NY BROADCASTING
Amendment GROUP L.L.C.
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000212847

BLED-
19990716KB

0000206642

0000180197

0000206124

REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign

Minor LPD
Modification

K20NF-D 181463

From:

License To FM KPHF 20879

Cover

From:

Comment #1 LIC TO COVER. -

Facility 1D

NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq.

20
To:
Main 88.3
To:

Comment #2 License cancelled per applicant's request 3/23/2023 - no letter sent

Assignment FM WELY- 5385
of FM
Authorization

From: BOIS FORTE TRIBAL COUNCIL
Renewal of FX 200940
License

Amendment

W280FQ

From:

Assignment AM WVGC 54562
of

Authorization

From: GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING
COMPANY, LLC

Main 94.5

To: Zoe Communications, Inc.

103.9

To:

Main 1400.0

To: WSGC Radio LLC

City, State

SEATTLE, WA

PHOENIX, AZ

ELY, MN

ROME, NY

ELBERTON,
GA

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
IGLESIA 03/23/2023 Granted
PENTECOSTAL

VISPERIA DEL FIN

FAMILY STATIONS, 03/23/2023 Cancelled
INCORPORATED

BOIS FORTE TRIBAL 03/23/2023  Granted
COUNCIL

THE FLACK 03/23/2023 Granted
BROADCASTING

GROUP L.L.C.

GEORGIA-CAROLINA  03/23/2023  Granted

RADIOCASTING
COMPANY, LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000180196 Renewal of FX W252CK 90956 Main 98.3 LOWVILLE, NY  THE FLACK 03/23/2023 Granted
License BROADCASTING
Amendment GROUP L.L.C.
From: To:
0000129074 Renewal of AM KQSP 49307 Main 1530.0 SHAKOPEE, Nevada Radio, LLC 03/23/2023 Dismissed
License MN
From: To:
0000205899 Assignment FX K240Al 8878 Main 95.9 CARLIN, NV PAUL G. GARDNER 03/23/2023 Granted
of
Authorization
From: Paul G. Gardner To: Elko Broadcasting Company
0000212828 Modification FM KVCP 47667 Main 88.3 PHOENIX, AZ VCY AMERICA, INC. 03/23/2023 Granted
of License
From: To:
BL- License To AM KQSP 49307 Main 1530.0 SHAKOPEE, 03/23/2023 Cancelled
19950908AB  Cover MN
From: To:

Comment #1 license cancelled and callsign deleted per request of applicant

0000211195 Minor FX K269GT 141207 101.7 HOUSTON, TX  KING 03/23/2023 Dismissed
Modification BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000205900

0000212558

0000180204

0000180195

0000212840

REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

From:

Service

Call Sign

Facility ID  Station Type

To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

Status

Comment #1 Dismissed 3/23/2023 for a violation of Section 74.1204. Specifically, the 40 dBu contour of the proposed facility for K269GT overlaps the protected 60
dBu contour of KQEU-LP (FaclD 196820).

Assignment
of
Authorization

From: Paul G. Gardner

License To
Cover

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
STA
Extension

From:

FX

FM

FM

FX

LPD

K288AU

KLWR

WLLG

W290BX

WEYS-
LD

8880

171027

38934

122744

6035

Main

To: Elko Broadcasting Company

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

105.5

101.9

99.3

105.9

CARLIN, NV

NORTH ROCK
SPRINGS, WY

LOWVILLE, NY

BOONVILLE,
NY

MIAMI, FL

Paul G. Gardner

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

THE FLACK
BROADCASTING
GROUP L.L.C.

THE FLACK
BROADCASTING
GROUP L.L.C.

Alma Vision Hispanic
Network, Inc.

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

03/23/2023

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-2-230327-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/27/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500
ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000205983 Assignment AM KBSN 35597 Main 1470.0 MOSES LAKE, KSEM, Inc. 03/23/2023 Granted
of WA
Authorization
From: KSEM, Inc. To: Jacobs Radio Programming, LLC
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