

## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000205984	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KDRM	35596	Main	99.3	MOSES LAKE, WA	KSEM, Inc.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: KSEM,	Inc.			To: Jacobs Ra	dio Programming, LLC	2			
0000212354	License To Cover	FM	KTMV	776947	Main	91.9	Mountain Village, AK	Kashunamiut School District	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206641	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WELY	5386	Main	1450.0	ELY, MN	BOIS FORTE TRIBAL COUNCIL	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: BOIS F	ORTE TRIE	BAL COUNCII	L	To: Zoe Comm					
0000211875	License To Cover Amendment	FM	KAAC	773775	Main	99.7	Utqiavik, AK	Adventist Radio Alaska Corporation	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000212556	License To Cover	FM	KAWR	171026	Main	98.7	RELIANCE, WY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206125	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W259DH	200643		99.7	ELBERTON, GA	GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING COMPANY, LLC	03/23/2023	Granted



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
	From: GEORO COMPANY, LL		INA RADIOC	ASTING	To: WSGC Rad	To: WSGC Radio LLC					
0000207582	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KLOK	41339	Main	1170.0	SAN JOSE, CA	KLOK MEDIA, INC.	03/23/2023	Granted	
	From: KLOK N	MEDIA, INC			To: Punjabi Am	nerican Media, LLC					
0000180210	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WBRV- FM	65411	Main	101.3	BOONVILLE, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000212833	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WQCK	43880	Main	105.9	PHILIPSBURG , PA	SCHLESINGER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	03/23/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000212827	STA Extension	LPD	WNYZ- LD	56043	Main	6	NEW YORK, NY	Sound of Long Island, Inc.	03/23/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000180194	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WBRV	3198	Main	900.0	BOONVILLE, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000212847	Minor Modification	LPD	K20NF-D	181463		20	SEATTLE, WA	IGLESIA PENTECOSTAL VISPERIA DEL FIN	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLED- 19990716KB	License To Cover	FM	KPHF	20879	Main	88.3	PHOENIX, AZ	FAMILY STATIONS, INCORPORATED	, 03/23/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Comment #2									
0000206642	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WELY- FM	5385	Main	94.5	ELY, MN	BOIS FORTE TRIBAL COUNCIL	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: BOIS F	ORTE TRIE	BAL COUNCI	L	To: Zoe Comm	To: Zoe Communications, Inc.				
0000180197	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W280FQ	200940		103.9	ROME, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000206124	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WVGC	54562	Main	1400.0	ELBERTON, GA	GEORGIA-CAROLINA RADIOCASTING COMPANY, LLC	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: GEORO COMPANY, LI		INA RADIOC	ASTING	To: WSGC Ra	dio LLC				



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000180196	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W252CK	90956	Main	98.3	LOWVILLE, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000129074	Renewal of License	AM	KQSP	49307	Main	1530.0	SHAKOPEE, MN	Nevada Radio, LLC	03/23/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000205899	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K240AI	8878	Main	95.9	CARLIN, NV	PAUL G. GARDNER	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: Paul G.	Gardner			To: Elko Broad	casting Company				
0000212828	Modification of License	FM	KVCP	47667	Main	88.3	PHOENIX, AZ	VCY AMERICA, INC.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BL- 19950908AB	License To Cover	AM	KQSP	49307	Main	1530.0	SHAKOPEE, MN		03/23/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	license cano	celled and cal	llsign deleted	per request of ap	plicant				
0000211195	Minor Modification	FX	K269GT	141207		101.7	HOUSTON, TX	KING BROADCASTING CORPORATION	03/23/2023	Dismissed



### PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 dBu contour of				Section 74.1204.	Specifically, the 40 dE	Bu contour of the pr	oposed facility for K269GT	overlaps the pr	otected 60
0000205900	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K288AU	8880	Main	105.5	CARLIN, NV	Paul G. Gardner	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: Paul G.	Gardner			To: Elko Broad	casting Company				
0000212558	License To Cover	FM	KLWR	171027	Main	101.9	NORTH ROCK SPRINGS, WY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000180204	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WLLG	38934	Main	99.3	LOWVILLE, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000180195	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W290BX	122744		105.9	BOONVILLE, NY	THE FLACK BROADCASTING GROUP L.L.C.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000212840	STA Extension	LPD	WEYS- LD	6035	Main	6	MIAMI, FL	Alma Vision Hispanic Network, Inc.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000205983	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KBSN	35597	Main	1470.0	MOSES LAKE, WA	KSEM, Inc.	03/23/2023	Granted
	From: KSEM,	Inc.			To: Jacobs Rad					